
 

 

Battle River School Division
2025 - 2026 School Calendar

Approved by BRSD Board January 23, 2025

Month Date

27
28&29

1
2

26
30

13
24

10
11
12

5
19
22

5
27

28
30

12,13
16
27

27
30

3
6
7

1
15
18

5
24

25,26

Total Days Sr High Elem/Jr High

95.0 88.0 88.0

100.0 90.0 90.0

195.0 178.0 178.0

TOTAL SEMESTER 1

TOTAL SEMESTER 2

Operational Instructional Instructional

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PLANNING DAY (No School for Students)
PROFESSIONAL LEARNING/PD/COLLABORATION DAYS (TBD) (No School for Students)

LABOUR DAY (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed)
FIRST DAY FOR STUDENTS
STAFF MEETING/DIVISION PD/COLLABORATION (TBD) (No School for Students)
TRUTH & RECONCILIATION (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed)

THANKSGIVING DAY (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed)
STAFF MEETING/DIVISION PD/COLLABORATION (TBD) (No School for Students)

DAY IN LIEU OF PARENT/TEACHER INTERVIEWS (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed)
REMEMBRANCE DAY (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed)
FALL BREAK (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed)

STAFF MEETING/DIVISION PD/COLLABORATION(TBD) (No School for Students)
LAST DAY OF CLASSES
CHRISTMAS BREAK BEGINS (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed)

SCHOOL RESUMES
LAST DAY OF SEMESTER 1

SEMESTER 2 BEGINS
STAFF MEETING/DIVISION PD/COLLABORATION (TBD) (No School for Students)

TEACHERS' CONVENTION (Schools Closed)
FAMILY DAY (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed)
STAFF MEETING/DIVISION PD/COLLABORATION(TBD) (No School for Students)

STAFF MEETING/DIVISION PD/COLLABORATION (TBD) (No School for Students)
SPRING BREAK BEGINS (Schools Closed)

GOOD FRIDAY (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed)
EASTER MONDAY (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed)
SCHOOL RESUMES

STAFF MEETING/DIVISION PD/COLLABORATION (TBD) (No School for Students)
DAY IN LIEU OF PARENT/TEACHER INTERVIEWS (Schools Closed)
VICTORIA DAY (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed)

STAFF MEETING/DIVISION PD/COLLABORATION (TBD) (No School for Students)
LAST INSTRUCTIONAL DAY
NON-INSTRUCTIONAL DAY AT SCHOOL (No School for Students)

3.0 0.0 0.0

20.0 19.0 19.0

22.0 21.0 21.0

18.0 17.0 17.0

15.0 14.0 14.0

17.0 17.0 17.0

3.0 2.0 2.0

19.0 16.0 16.0

20.0 19.0 19.0

18.0 18.0 18.0

20.0 18.0 18.0

20.0 17.0 17.0

TOTAL FOR YEAR


