Battle River School Division 2025 - 2026 School Calendar Approved by BRSD Board January 23, 2025

<u>Month</u>	<u>Date</u>		<u>Total Days</u> Operational	<u>Sr High</u> Instructional	Elem/Jr High Instructional
AUGUST	27 28&29	NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PLANNING DAY (No School for Students) PROFESSIONAL LEARNING/PD/COLLABORATION DAYS (TBD) (No School for Students)	3.0	0.0	0.0
SEPTEMBEI	R 1 2 26 30	LABOUR DAY (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed) FIRST DAY FOR STUDENTS STAFF MEETING/DIVISION PD/COLLABORATION (TBD) (No School for Students) TRUTH & RECONCILIATION (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed)	20.0	19.0	19.0
OCTOBER	13 24	THANKSGIVING DAY (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed) STAFF MEETING/DIVISION PD/COLLABORATION (TBD) (No School for Students)	22.0	21.0	21.0
NOVEMBER	10 11 12	DAY IN LIEU OF PARENT/TEACHER INTERVIEWS (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed) REMEMBRANCE DAY (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed) FALL BREAK (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed)	18.0	17.0	17.0
DECEMBER	5 19 22	STAFF MEETING/DIVISION PD/COLLABORATION(TBD) (No School for Students) LAST DAY OF CLASSES CHRISTMAS BREAK BEGINS (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed)	15.0	14.0	14.0
JANUARY	5 27	SCHOOL RESUMES LAST DAY OF SEMESTER 1	17.0	17.0	17.0
		TOTAL SEMESTER 1	95.0	88.0	88.0
JANUARY	28 30	SEMESTER 2 BEGINS STAFF MEETING/DIVISION PD/COLLABORATION (TBD) (No School for Students)	3.0	2.0	2.0
FEBRUARY	12,13 16 27	TEACHERS' CONVENTION (Schools Closed) FAMILY DAY (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed) STAFF MEETING/DIVISION PD/COLLABORATION(TBD) (No School for Students)	19.0	16.0	16.0
MARCH	27 30	STAFF MEETING/DIVISION PD/COLLABORATION (TBD) (No School for Students) SPRING BREAK BEGINS (Schools Closed)	20.0	19.0	19.0
APRIL	3 6 7	GOOD FRIDAY (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed) EASTER MONDAY (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed) SCHOOL RESUMES	18.0	18.0	18.0
MAY	1 15 18	STAFF MEETING/DIVISION PD/COLLABORATION (TBD) (No School for Students) DAY IN LIEU OF PARENT/TEACHER INTERVIEWS (Schools Closed) VICTORIA DAY (Schools/BRSD Offices Closed)	20.0	18.0	18.0
JUNE	5 24 25,26	STAFF MEETING/DIVISION PD/COLLABORATION (TBD) (No School for Students) LAST INSTRUCTIONAL DAY NON-INSTRUCTIONAL DAY AT SCHOOL (No School for Students)	20.0	17.0	17.0
		TOTAL SEMESTER 2	100.0	90.0	90.0
IUIAL FUR H			195.0	178.0	178.0